GOVERNMENT OF ANDHRA PRADESH ABSTRACT

MA & UD Department – Andhra Pradesh Capital Region Development Authority (APCRDA) – Posting of Sri J.Vasantha Rao, Deputy Collector to work in Andhra Pradesh Capital Region Development Authority on deputation basis for a period of one (1) year– Orders – Issued.

MUNICIPAL ADMINISTRATION AND URBAN DEVELOPMENT (M1) DEPARTMENT

G.O.RT.No. 623 Dated: 26.09.2015

Read

- 1) G.O.Rt.No.843, Revenue (Ser.1) Department, dated: 10.09.2015.
- 2) From Sri J.Vasantha Rao, Deputy Collector, representation dt: 14.09.2015.

ORDER:-

In the G.O. 1st read above, the Revenue (Ser.1) Department have placed the Services of Sri J.Vasantha Rao, Deputy Collector at the disposal of Municipal Administration & Urban Development Dept as to work in Andhra Pradesh Capital Region Development Authority initially for a period of one (1) year under Foreign Service terms and conditions as per G.O(P) No.10, Fin & Plg (FW.FR.II) Dept., dt22.01.1993 and directed him to report before the Prl.Secy., MA&UD (M1) Dept., A.P., Secretariat, Hyderabad.

- 2. In the reference 2nd read above, Sri J.Vasantha Rao, Deputy Collector has requested the Govt., to post him to work in Andhra Pradesh Capital Region Development Authority, Vijayawada.
- 3. After careful consideration of the matter, Government hereby post Sri J.Vasantha Rao, Deputy Collector at the disposal of the Commissioner, Capital Region Development Authority to work in Andhra Pradesh Capital Region Development Authority on deputation initially for a period of one (1) year under Foreign Service terms and conditions as per G.O.(P)No.10, Fin & Plg (FW.FR.II) Dept., dt22.01.1993 and report before the Commissioner, APCRDA for further Orders.
- 4. The Commissioner, Andhra Pradesh Capital Region Development Authority shall take further action accordingly.

(BY ORDER AND IN THE NAME OF THE GOVERNOR OF ANDHRA PRADESH)

AJAY JAIN SECRETARY TO GOVERNMENT (CRDA)

TC

The Commissioner, Capital Region Development Authority, Vijayawada.

The Individual concerned through the Commissioner, Capital Region Development Authority, Vijayawada.

Copy to:

The Accountant General, A.P., Hyderabad,

The P.S to Secretary, Capital Region Development Authority, MA&UD Department.

Revenue (Ser.I) Department.

P.S to M (MA&UD) Department

The District Treasury Officer, Krishna District., Vijayawada. Sf/Sc.

// FORWARDED :: BY ORDER //

SECTION OFFICER